PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryan Michael Sears	11/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MetroShield, LLC		
Street Address:	1800 Jackson Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 212		
City:	Golden		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80401		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7556209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)273-1535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: petekeppler@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Keppler

Address Line 1: 1800 Jackson Street

Address Line 2: Suite 212

Address Line 4: Golden, COLORADO 80401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Keppler

Total Attachments: 1

source=scan-Sears Patent Assgnt(1)0001#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 75

PATENT REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Ryan Michael Sears, of 7792 Seabreeze Drive, Huntington Beach, California 92648, hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for Rubber Laminate and Composites Including the Laminate, No. 7,556,209, dated July 7, 2009; and whereas, I am now sole owner of said patent, and

WHEREAS, MetroShield, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose address is 1800 Jackson Street, Suite 212, Golden, Colorado 80401, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and of other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Exe	cuted this	th day of Nove	emper 2009	. at	
Hunti	nation Bea	th day of Nove		, ···	
		•		ya Muhal	Ems-
			Ryan	Michael Sears	
STATE OF	Caly OF <u>Ara</u>)) SS:			
COUNTY	OF <u>Oran</u>) 55.			
RYAN MI acknowledge IN	ICHAEL SEA ged the same to	ARS who signed in be his free act and IEREOF, I have he	the foregoing deed. reunto set my	County and State, j instrument in my hand and official se	presence and who all this 4 day of
(SEAL)	January	SUSAN L. CAINE		y Public	Juni -
		Commission # 18571 Notary Public - Califor Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 6,	nia Ž		

RECORDED: 06/24/2010

REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0959

PATENT